

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No:** MACMA.No.394 2022

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7	10.02.2023	<p><b><u>Dr. KMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.G.Sreenivas, learned counsel, representing Mr.N.Rama Krishna, learned counsel for the appellant submits that in compliance to the order of this Court, he has sent notices to the Respondent Nos.1 and 2, but they were not yet returned served.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice afresh to the Respondents 1 and 2 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Post on 10.03.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>Dr. KMR,J</u></b></p> <p>HS</p>	

--	--	--	--