

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No:** MACMA.No.394 of 2022

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9	12.05.2023	<p><b><u>Dr. KMR,J</u></b></p> <p>As per the endorsement made on the notice docket, notices to the respondents 1 and 2 were returned un-served.</p> <p>Therefore, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to take out personal notice afresh on the Respondents 1 and 2 by RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Post on 16.06.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>Dr. KMR,J</u></b></p> <p>HS</p>	