

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.: MACMA No. 394 of 2022**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>  | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>   |
|---------------|-------------|---|----------------------|
| 10            | 28.08.2023  | <p><b><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>Heard learned counsel on both sides.</p> <p>In the order dated 29.09.2022 in I.A.No.2 of 2022 stay of execution of impugned award passed by the lower Tribunal was granted, subject to deposit of certain amounts before the learned Tribunal.</p> <p>Learned counsel on both sides submit the said direction was complied with.</p> <p>The present application was filed by the claimants seeking permission to withdraw to what was deposited.</p> <p>Considering the facts on record. The present petition is allowed, permitting the petitioners to withdraw according to the ratios allotted by the learned Tribunal. It is made clear that the compensation that was awarded in favour of the minor cannot be withdrawn, even as per the impugned award and this order has not made any variation in that.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr.VRKS,J</b></p> | <p><b>P.T.O.</b></p> |

**MACMA No. 394 of 2022**

Learned counsel on both sides are in attendance.

On hearing the submissions of learned counsel for the petitioners Sri N. Rama Krishna, list the matter in the usual course.

**Dr.VRKS,J**

SR

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |